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             Audubon Science 
Christmas Bird Count        2300 Computer Avenue #I-49 
          Willow Grove, PA  19090 
            cbcadmin@audubon.org      
          www.christmasbirdcount.org 

!!!!!

   CBC RARE BIRD DOCUMENTATION FORM     
Submitted as documentation of   (check all that apply): 

                                
______Unusual Species    ___X___Unusual Date     ______Unusual Habitat   

 
1.  MOST IMPORTANT: On back of form give complete details of this observation. Use additional sheets 

as needed. Include information on the bird's plumage, shape, size, vocalizations, habitat, behavior, etc. 
Describe exactly what you saw; include photocopies of your original notes and sketches. Name the 
species that you considered ID contenders; explain how you eliminated them. 

 
2. Count Name: _Dixon_____________________Count Code:_____NMDI_____________________________  
 
3.  Species___Lincoln’s Sparrow__________________Age_ad___Sex_____#__3___________________________ 
 
4. Date (s) of Observation_12/14/2014______Time_09:25    to__09:35__________________________________ 
    Earlier/Later dates by others, if known_________________________________________________________ 
 
5. Place__Approx 1.5 miles downstream from Rigsby Bridge near Rio Grande____________________ 
    Nearest Town ____Rinconada_______________________County_Rio Arriba________________________ 
 
6. Observer_Chris Chappell___________________________________________________________________ 
     Address___2300 W. Alameda St., Apt D6, Santa Fe, NM 87507__________________________ 
     Telephone/E-mail____505-490-8719/ chris.chappell4@gmail.com____________________________ 

_ 
7.  Observation Details: 
     Other Observers__Dave Yeamans, Marilyn Yeamans_____________________________________ 
     Optics Used__Nikon Venturer 8X42____________________________________________________ 
     Distance From Bird_approx 15-25 meters__ Viewing Conditions___Good_________________________ 
 
     Weather, sky cover_Overcast, approx 10 mph wind____________________________________ 
     Photo Taken?_no_____ Video?__no____ Sound Recording?___no____Specimen?___no_____________ 
 
     Are these available to the CBC Regional Editor? ________ Where are they?________________________ 

 
8. Past Experience: With this or similar species? Have seen hundreds if not thousands of them over 42 yrs 

References or Advice Consulted: __________ 
 
9. Was this report done from notes made during or after observation or from memory? Notes during plus 

memory 
 
Signature__Chris Chappell___________________________________Date__12/15/14_______________ 
Observers please give this form to your compiler. Compilers please send all rare bird forms directly to your regional editor. Contact 
information for regional editors can be found at:  http://birds.audubon.org/programs/cbc/cbc-regional-editors or in the latest CBC 
issue of American Birds on-line under Regional Summaries, sign up at: http://www.audubon.org/citizenscience. UPLOAD your 
CBC PHOTOS to the website at:  http://www.audubon.org/mediaset/cbc-photo-contest and then email them directly to your 
regional editor along with this form. 
Details 
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Habitat: Fallow weedy field on riverine floodplain terrace bounded by line of trees and human residence on one 
side, riparian tall shrubs next to Rio Grande on other side 
 
Associated species: generally in a loose flock of approximately 15 Song Sparrows 
 
Behavior: First bird popped up from grassy ground vegetation after Song Sparrows had done the same in response 
to pishing by observer, and perched part way up dried sunflower stalks (which were numerous in area where 
sparrow flock was concentrated). Bird went back down into grass and then back up again a couple times, with 
varied views. Then, suddenly flew low away from observers to an adjacent field and out of view (after about 5 
minutes observation). Very shortly after first bird left observers vicinity, a second bird popped up and then seconds 
later a third, again perching mostly in sunflower stalks or on other weeds. Both birds moved occasionally over next 
5 minutes from perch to perch, including on small rolls of fencing lying in the field, remaining in good viewing 
distance the whole time. Song Sparrows close by in vicinity with similar behavior, except with frequent 
vocalization. Did not hear Lincoln’s Sparrows call. Flight and habits similar to Song Sparrows in vicinity. 
 
Size: a small sparrow, slightly but noticeably smaller than Song Sparrow 
 
Shape: slightly more slender than Song Sparrow. Bill somewhat narrowly conical, thus appearing more narrow and 
pointed than in Song Sparrow. Tail relatively long and narrow for a sparrow and seemingly rounded. 
 
Plumage: 
Buff breast band on upper breast just below lighter throat, buff sides and flanks. All buff areas of underparts are 
finely yet distinctly streaked with dark brown or blackish. Small dark spot at bottom center of buff breatband. Belly 
and lower breast is whitish and unmarked. 
 
Gray face with distinct dark brown to blackish markings as follows: dark eyeline, dark malar stripe, 2 broad dark 
crown stripes with narrow lighter stripe from bill up over crown. Gray supercilium/eyebrow and largely grayish 
cheek. Grayish nape seen on one bird. 
 
Upperparts below nape largely medium brown (with slight hint of olive) in overall color and heavily streaked dark 
on lighter background. Did not get a clear look at background color on upperparts. Tail appeared similar to back in 
general color, medium brown, without distinct markings of any kind.  
 
Bill dark. 
 
Similar Species considered: 
Song Sparrow – SOSP is larger, with less slender bill. Does not have buffy breast and sides. Streaking on SOSP 
underparts is blurrier and wider and more widely distributed on underparts, and has larger central spot. SOSP 
upperparts a bit darker. 
 
Swamp Sparrow similar size and shape, but does not have buffy breast band with fine dark streaking (unstreaked or 
blurry dull streaks). SWSP also has rufous wings, unlike dull brown wings of LISP. 
 
Savannah Sparrow has shorter notched tail, different build, no buffy breast band, in general lighter brown without 
olive tones and without distinctly gray face 
 
Notes: All observers were able to see critical field marks and differences for adjacent SOSPs. 
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             Audubon Science 
Christmas Bird Count        2300 Computer Avenue #I-49 
          Willow Grove, PA  19090 
            cbcadmin@audubon.org      
          www.christmasbirdcount.org 

!!!!!

   CBC RARE BIRD DOCUMENTATION FORM     
Submitted as documentation of   (check all that apply): 

                                
___X___Unusual Species    ______Unusual Date     ______Unusual Habitat   

 
1.  MOST IMPORTANT: On back of form give complete details of this observation. Use additional sheets 

as needed. Include information on the bird's plumage, shape, size, vocalizations, habitat, behavior, etc. 
Describe exactly what you saw; include photocopies of your original notes and sketches. Name the 
species that you considered ID contenders; explain how you eliminated them. 

 
2. Count Name: ______Dixon CBC____________ Count Code:_______________________________________  
 
3.  Species: Winter Wren      Age: UNK Sex: UNK Number: 1  
 
4. Date (s) of Observation: Dec. 14, 2014     Time: 11:35 am to 11:40 am  
    Earlier/Later dates by others, if known: None 
 
5. Place: Rio Grande approximately 100 yards W. of the Rio Arriba/Taos county line 
    Nearest Town: Rinconada/Dixon    County: Rio Arriba 
 
6. Observer: Wyatt T. Egelhoff 
     Address: 5 Antigua Ct, Santa Fe NM 
     Telephone/E-mail: (505) 946-8028      redknot42@gmail.com 

_ 
7.  Observation Details: 
     Other Observers: Gene?  
     Optics Used: Nikon 8X42 Monarchs 
     Distance From Bird: between 200-50 yards (as I moved closer) 
Viewing Conditions: Decent light, seeing that it was a wren, and hiding in dense willow brush, it was difficult 

to actually *see*. 
 
     Weather, sky cover: partly cloudy and breezy. At the time I heard the bird however, it was still and quiet. 
     Photo Taken: None Video: None Sound Recording: None Specimen: None 
 
     Are these available to the CBC Regional Editor: N/A Where are they: N/A  

 
8. Past Experience: With this or similar species: I have a fair amount of experience with this species and a 

large amount of experience with Song Sparrow, and I have some limited experience with Pacific Wren. I 
have become confident in differentiating the doubled “timp” call note from the (typically single) “chimp” 
call of the Song Sparrow, and I am familiar with the “chep” note of the Pacific Wren. I am also aware of 
the habitat this species seems to prefer in New Mexico. 

9. References or Advice Consulted: I talked to Robert Templeton about previous records for the species, 
and I am aware that this species is very rare in the county, though Robert did say he had one count week 
several years ago in an area close to where the current bird was found. 

 
10. Was this report done from notes made during or after observation or from memory: Notes made during 

the time of observation. 
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Signature: Wyatt T. Egelhoff      Date: Dec. 19, 2014 
Observers please give this form to your compiler. Compilers please send all rare bird forms directly to your regional editor. Contact 
information for regional editors can be found at:  http://birds.audubon.org/programs/cbc/cbc-regional-editors or in the latest CBC 
issue of American Birds on-line under Regional Summaries, sign up at: http://www.audubon.org/citizenscience. UPLOAD your 
CBC PHOTOS to the website at:  http://www.audubon.org/mediaset/cbc-photo-contest and then email them directly to your 
regional editor along with this form. 

Any questions e-mail us at:  cbcadmin@audubon.org 
Notes: The bird was first heard calling twice from about 200 yards away. Originally I wasn’t quite sure if 
I had heard correctly, but after walking closer to the place where I thought I had heard the bird, I pished 
and the bird responded furiously with its distinctive, rapid-fire “timp” call. The call is always delivered 
doubled or tripled. Song Sparrows can also double their “chimp” call note, but rarely do they doubled it 
consistently for a period of several seconds (which this bird did). The overall quality of call is also 
slightly different between the two species. The Song Sparrow is characteristically hoarser throughout the 
note, and a little more of a rattle. The Winter Wren’s call on the other hand is much more concise and 
quickly delivered, more akin to machine gun fire. I saw the bird very briefly, too quickly to discern 
anything but the overall shape and color. The bird appeared small and dark, which doesn’t rule out Pacific 
Wren (though the vocalization does).   
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Species Genus specific epithet 98th 99th 100th 101st 102nd 103rd 104th 105th 106th 107th 108th 109th 110th 111th 112th 113th 114th 115th Years 
Observed

 % of years 
observed for 

species 
observed on 

115th
Chen sp. (Snow or Ross's Goose) 4 1
Canada Goose Branta canadensis 3 3 1 11 27 122 10 12 51 51 124 81 12 66.67
Wood Duck Aix sponsa 5 10 32 20 6 2 6 14 32 11 23 11 61.11
Gadwall Anas strepera 1 1 10 3
American Wigeon Anas americana 3 2 6 2 5 6 1 7
Mallard Anas platyrhynchos 27 89 73 64 61 101 163 99 187 82 126 106 66 57 75 147 103 111 18 100.00
Northern Pintail Anas acuta 1 1 2
Green-winged Teal Anas crecca 1 7 5 9 19 3 1 4 8
Ring-necked Duck Aythya collaris 4 1
Lesser Scaup Aythya affinis cw
Bufflehead Bucephala albeola 1 1 10 20 3 5 27.78
Common Goldeneye Bucephala clangula 214 249 102 128 78 155 48 53 240 70 147 34 222 52 239 125 239 121 18 100.00
Barrow's Goldeneye Bucephala islandica 7 1
Hooded Merganser Lophodytes cucullatus 2 1 2 3 1 1 4 4 8
Common Merganser Mergus merganser 37 17 21 47 26 63 35 71 80 30 38 29 59 2 48 43 62 10 18 100.00
Unidentified Duck Anatinae (gen, sp) 2 5 50 4 12 3 6
domestic duck sp. X Mallard 1 1
Scaled Quail Callipepla squamata cw 6 1
Ring-necked Pheasant Phasianus colchicus 3 2 1 3 4
Wild Turkey Meleagris gallopavo 17 7 19 4 4
Pied-billed Grebe Podilymbus podiceps 1 2 1 1 1 5
Eared Grebe Podiceps nigricollis 2 1
Great Blue Heron Ardea herodias 6 3 1 6 2 8 4 7 13 4 5 5 8 3 2 4 5 3 18 100.00
Osprey Pandion haliaetus 1 1
Bald Eagle Haliaeetus leucocephalus 2 3 9 1 2 4 4 12 12 7 8 3 12 5 6 7 9 4 18 100.00
Northern Harrier Circus cyaneus 1 1 2 5 2 13 1 1 1 cw 1 10 55.56
Sharp-shinned Hawk Accipiter striatus 2 1 1 3 4 2 2 1 5 2 1 4 2 13 72.22
Cooper's Hawk Accipiter cooperii 2 1 1 1 1 5 3 3 1 1 1 2 6 3 14
Unidentified Accipiter Hawk Accipiter (sp) 2 1 1 1 4 22.22
Red-tailed Hawk Buteo jamaicensis cw 7 5 4 8 5 8 6 16 6 12 6 14 7 3 7 6 5 17 94.44
Rough-legged Hawk Buteo lagopus 1 1 2
Golden Eagle Aquila chrysaetos 2 cw 1 1 cw 1 1 5
Unidentified Hawk Accipitridae (gen, sp) 2 1 2 1 4
American Coot Fulica americana 3 1 2 cw 2 1 2 1 7 38.89
Sandhill Crane Grus canadensis 2 1 6 10 10 5 27.78
Killdeer Charadrius vociferus 4 1
Spotted Sandpiper Actitis macularius 1 1 3 3
Wilson's Snipe Gallinago delicata 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 cw 7
Rock Pigeon Columba livia 80 130 301 116 125 161 334 279 527 293 254 192 146 143 118 216 109 151 18 100.00
Eurasian Collared-Dove Streptopelia decaocto 4 19 44 56 85 70 28 7 38.89
White-winged Dove Zenaida asiatica 3 1 1 5 14 5 27.78
Mourning Dove Zenaida macroura 1 1 3 2 2 1 4 1 4 2 1 11
Greater Roadrunner Geococcyx californianus 1 1 cw 1 3
Western Screech-Owl Megascops kennicottii cw
Great Horned Owl Bubo virginianus 1 cw cw 1 2 1 1 cw 1 6
Belted Kingfisher Megaceryle alcyon 2 3 10 7 7 8 8 7 2 1 5 6 2 7 5 2 16 88.89
Lewis's Woodpecker Melanerpes lewis 50 35 33 38 104 10 67 28 24 10 60 4 21 2 35 15
Williamson's Sapsucker Sphyrapicus thyroideus 2 1 3 1 4
Red-naped Sapsucker Sphyrapicus nuchalis 1 3 3 1 4
Unidentified Sapsucker Sphyrapicus (sp) 1 1
Ladder-backed Woodpecker Picoides scalaris 2 1 2 4 3 1 5 cw 2 1 3 5 4 2 13 72.22
Downy Woodpecker Picoides pubescens 3 4 1 5 5 3 2 14 8 9 19 3 10 4 3 9 9 4 18 100.00
Hairy Woodpecker Picoides villosus 2 4 5 3 3 2 6 7 1 9 4 2 2 4 2 1 16 88.89
Northern Flicker Colaptes auratus 29 29 77 25 54 27 100 79 113 99 106 70 92 59 41 64 28 43 18 100.00
Unidentified Woodpecker Picadae (gen, sp) 1 1 2
American Kestrel Falco sparverius 2 6 3 3 2 7 1 2 3 1 1 3 1 13
Merlin Falco columbarius 2 1 1 2 3 1 1 7
Peregrine Falcon Falco peregrinus 1 1
Prairie Falcon Falco mexicanus 1 1
Unidentified Falcon Falcon sp. 1 2 1 3
Unidentified Empidonax Flycatcher Empidonax (sp) 1 1
Black Phoebe Sayornis nigricans 3 1 1 1 3 1 2 1 1 1 10
Say's Phoebe Sayornis saya 2 1 1 1 1 5
Loggerhead Shrike Lanius ludovicianus 7 1 1 3
Northern Shrike Lanius excubitor 1 1 1 3
Pinyon Jay Gymnorhinus cyanocephalus 198 271 63 306 35 93 57 255 243 67 140 93 152 cw 79 70 15 83.33
Steller's Jay Cyanocitta stelleri 1 3 40 4 1 3 6
Western Scrub-Jay Aphelocoma californica 54 18 28 33 53 80 51 66 44 41 59 13 41 48 24 38 60 16 18 100.00
Clark's Nutcracker Nucifraga columbiana cw
Black-billed Magpie Pica hudsonia 175 106 125 73 128 133 117 116 158 132 90 62 92 139 44 117 117 49 18 100.00
American Crow Corvus brachyrhynchos 106 58 70 168 343 428 662 309 55 201 426 125 214 157 88 112 137 180 18 100.00
Common Raven Corvus corax 39 46 32 104 46 72 23 74 86 70 82 23 45 60 36 65 57 64 18 100.00
Horned Lark Eremophila alpestris 1 65 2
Violet-green Swallow Tachycineta thalassina 1 1
Black-capped Chickadee Poecile atricapillus 2 2 22 34 33 44 34 60 65 46 48 6 28 27 23 53 37 24 18 100.00
Mountain Chickadee Poecile gambeli cw 28 3 6 33 13 5 68 26 5 1 21 31 38 13 72.22
Unidentified Poecile Chickadee Poecile (sp) 2 1 2
Juniper Titmouse Baeolophus ridgwayi 16 14 11 14 4 20 26 15 3 3 3 22 1 7 4 2 16 88.89
Bushtit Psaltriparus minimus 154 42 61 64 12 42 168 142 124 74 72 2 6 35 14 17 16
Red-breasted Nuthatch Sitta canadensis 1 1 5.56
White-breasted Nuthatch Sitta carolinensis 1 1 1 17 9 11 12 24 24 24 20 13 11 19 9 15 23 22 18 100.00
Pygmy Nuthatch Sitta pygmaea 3 1 1 3
Brown Creeper Certhia americana cw 4 1 2 3 4 5 27.78
Rock Wren Salpinctes obsoletus 2 1 1 2 5 4 1 1 1 1 10
Canyon Wren Catherpes mexicanus 1 1 1 2 4 2 3 2 1 1 3 1 4 2 1 1 16 88.89
Winter Wren Troglodytes hiemalis 1 cw 1 2 11.11
Bewick's Wren Thryomanes bewickii 3 3 2 2 1 4 3 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 3 15 83.33
Unidentified Wren Troglodytidae (gen, sp) 2 1
American Dipper Cinclus mexicanus 14 7 11 11 10 5 2 3 9 3 2 2 1 1 3 5 3 2 18 100.00
Ruby-crowned Kinglet Regulus calendula 3 2 8 1 5 7 8 18 17 9 5 3 1 1 1 13 18 4 18 100.00
Eastern Bluebird Sialia sialis 1 5 4 1 6 5
Western Bluebird Sialia mexicana 57 53 35 54 12 132 80 119 148 51 99 118 46 55 37 9 135 17 94.44
Mountain Bluebird Sialia currucoides 49 93 15 31 8 55 78 55 490 6 cw 176 11 61.11
Townsend's Solitaire Myadestes townsendi 34 117 18 21 58 19 84 113 36 62 60 25 58 49 23 53 61 32 18 100.00
Hermit Thrush Catharus guttatus 1 1 3 1 cw 7 3 1 3 5 2 1 5 1 13 72.22
American Robin Turdus migratorius 387 415 320 147 109 39 179 218 294 262 55 227 519 254 78 108 15 420 18 100.00
Gray Catbird Dumetella carolinensis 1 1
Curve-billed Thrasher Toxostoma curvirostre 1 cw 1 1 3 1 1 6
Sage Thrasher Oreoscoptes montanus 1 2 1 3
Northern Mockingbird Mimus polyglottos 2 1 1 3
European Starling Sturnus vulgaris 176 430 583 129 182 260 181 202 399 242 225 229 254 112 117 1969 62 90 18 100.00
Cedar Waxwing Bombycilla cedrorum 20 1 1 1 cw 16 cw 1 6
Pine Warbler Setophaga pinus 1 1
Yellow-rumped Warbler Setophaga coronata 4 2 6 1 10 3 3 1 2 13 10 55.56
Spotted Towhee Pipilo maculatus 8 4 8 16 5 28 13 15 23 45 16 30 12 11 23 14 26 17 94.44
Rufous-crowned Sparrow Aimophila ruficeps 1 1
Canyon Towhee Melozone fusca 3 8 11 9 7 6 10 21 22 28 25 12 10 9 8 26 17 14 18 100.00
American Tree Sparrow Spizella arborea 1 1
Savannah Sparrow Passerculus sandwichensis 1 1
Song Sparrow Melospiza melodia 35 47 52 84 43 49 70 49 90 107 76 100 61 32 41 89 55 78 18 100.00
Lincoln's Sparrow Melospiza lincolnii 3 1 5.56

CBC Dixon, NM  (NMDI)          
Compilation of 98th - 115th Counts 

(1997 - 2014) 
Taxonomic Order

cw = Count Week: 3 days before and 3 days after (Not observed on actual count day.)
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Swamp Sparrow Melospiza georgiana 1 1 2
White-throated Sparrow Zonotrichia albicollis 1 1 2 1 2 5 27.78
Harris's Sparrow Zonotrichia querula 1 1
White-crowned Sparrow Zonotrichia leucophrys 216 93 216 66 160 273 286 130 369 175 208 156 194 121 133 259 133 181 18 100.00
Dark-eyed Junco Junco hyemalis 724 901 505 472 447 455 535 461 593 649 1106 849 397 274 216 580 383 456 18 100.00
Unidentified Sparrow Emberizidae (gen, sp) 27 38 19 1 3 76 1 3 5 2 10
Summer Tanager Piranga rubra 1 1
Red-winged Blackbird Agelaius phoeniceus 55 2 1 15 12 22 1 15 cw 2 cw 2 10 55.56
Western Meadowlark Sturnella neglecta 2 1
Gray-crowned Rosy-Finch Leucosticte tephrocotis 70 1
House Finch Haemorhous mexicanus 10 67 95 149 110 211 204 198 245 395 182 104 152 44 119 120 156 128 18 100.00
Cassin's Finch Haemorhous cassinii 12 93 8 2 16 6 11 8 7 2 4 4 9 13 72.22
Pine Siskin Spinus pinus 27 18 77 cw 10 20 2 30 28 9 19 cw 1 7 32 13 72.22
American Goldfinch Spinus tristis 26 18 6 14 14 18 5 3 7 15 22 13 20 6 1 215 11 17 18 100.00
Evening Grosbeak Coccothraustes vespertinus 2 36 cw 2 cw 16 19 cw 8 17 83 8 44.44
House Sparrow Passer domesticus 70 92 78 73 35 51 70 92 52 44 75 91 58 29 108 58 38 46 18 100.00

Total Individuals: 3,083 3,581 3,168 2,563 2,522 3,099 3,803 3,500 4,524 3,633 4,216 2,825 3,672 2,100 1,869 5,091 2,348 3,046
Total Species: 45 51 58 55 51 51 59 72 63 66 67 50 65 56 54 67 61 58

3,258
58.3
116

Mean Individuals Counted (98th-115th):
Mean Species Recorded (98th-115th):
Total Species Recorded (98th-115th):


